
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 12 JAN 2025

R1 12 Jan 2025 | Pau | DE CAUTERETS HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:31 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 551120
	 2	 175302
	 3	 206845
	 4	 5145
	 5	 542600
	 6	 439698
	 7	 814201
	 8	 302331
	 9	 34
	10	 654007

FEDYANE (FR)
DANCING QUEEN
DENISJONH (FR)
GRECIAN JEWEL (FR)
UNIGENA (FR)
GOLDEN STATE (FR)
KIRBY (FR)
BOETTI (FR)
COSMOPOLITAINE (FR)
HOT IN FRONT (FR)

61.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
56
55
55
54
53.5

10
3
1
4
2
9
8
7
6
5

M EON  1.5 
A CRASTUS
G GUEDJ-GAY
S LE QUILLEUC
C MERILLE
A GAVILAN
S TOPIN  3.5 
H MOUESAN
F VERON
A WERLE

A DE WATRIGANT
J REYNIER
MME J SOUBAGNE
J C ROUGET
G ORTIZ
G ORTIZ
P SOGORB
L LARRIGADE
D WATRIGANT
O TRIGODET

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
M
G
M
M
G
G
H
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-3-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-2-3
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-3
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-0

$23,913
$19,330
$28,552
$13,043
$20,993
$27,538
$22,609
$18,098
$3,696
$6,522

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FEDYANE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $23,913
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Fedya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (177 Days)
Owner: M Dardenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 L Delozier	 56.5	 $12	 Lepsa	 2:06.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 11	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $3.8	 Xilofono	 2:35.04		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 4	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 56	 $4	 Olatz De Vega	 2:43.90		  ......... hd...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 6	 05Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $3.8	 Havrianka	 2:35.00		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $13	 May It Be	 2:30.80		  ......... 23............................ Toulouse

2 DANCING QUEEN Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,330
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Dancing on a dream (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-3 Last Win: 23/03/24 (295 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $23	 Rock’n Swing	 1:47.15		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 6	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $7	 Ride The Skies	 1:51.83		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Cambaceres	 1:43.26		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
15 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $26	 Lord Of War	 1:39.56		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 6	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 55.5	 $12	 Hypercore	 2:18.80		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie

3 DENISJONH (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-3-0 Prize Money: $28,552
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Flower (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 19/12/23 (390 Days)
Owner: R Besse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $4.5	 Kiaro	 1:38.90		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $*4.3	River Falls	 1:27.79		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 8	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $23	 See The Dream	 1:43.20		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 9	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $12	 Eclaire La Vie	 1:30.70		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 6	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 61	 $5	 Emma May Rose	 1:47.00		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse

4 GRECIAN JEWEL (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,043
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Chrysale (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (201 Days)
Owner: C Kairis / Tolmi Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56	 $3.8	 Spera	 2:16.61		  ........... 7............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 7	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 54.5	 $6	 Nobleman	 2:04.87		  ..........nk...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 6	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56	 $9	 Grand Stars	 2:08.17		  ........... 5................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 11	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 S Le Quilleuc	 60	 $*4.5	Alphabia	 1:46.49		  ......... 10................. La Teste de Buch
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 12 JAN 2025

5 UNIGENA (FR) Trainer: G Ortiz Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,993
Jockey: C Merille WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Kazorina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/23 (380 Days)
Owner: G Ortiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 Lu  Armand	 62	 $7.5	 Monna Vanna	 1:47.37		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 Lu  Armand	 60.5	 $12	 Kaspia Trip	 1:35.60		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 10	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 Lu  Armand	 60.5	 $5.5	 Malinovka	 1:29.29		  ...... 17¾................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 16	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 60	 $26	 Everstar	 1:35.30		  ........ 7¾...................................Pau
11 of 15	 29Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 M Protti	 61.5	 $41	 Sherkane	 2:34.30		  ........ 7¾...................................Pau

6 GOLDEN STATE (FR) Trainer: G Ortiz Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: $27,538
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Abandagold (IRE) J+H: 7-0-2-1 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/12/23 (399 Days)
Owner: G Ortiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 Lu  Armand	 62	 $7.5	 Feet Of Fear	 2:09.48		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 11	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 Lu  Armand	 63.5	 $11	 Eugene Smith	 2:05.60		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
6 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 Lu  Armand	 61	 $21	 Eugene Smith	 2:01.70		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau
9 of 13	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 C Merille	 59.5	 $17	 Pestacle	 2:06.20		  ...... 14½............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $6	 Exactamundo	 2:34.80		  ........ 5½...................................Pau

7 KIRBY (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $22,609
Jockey: S Topin (a3.5) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Elsa d’orient (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/12/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Scea Gaillard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 S Topin	 48	 $26	 Zingarelle	 2:00.20		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 6	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54	 $3.8	 Blou Lagoon	 2:26.60		  ........ 5½...............................Tarbes
2 of 10	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55	 $13	 Swirling Wind	 2:43.80		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
10 of 17	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	17]	 A Gutierrez Val	 53	 $7	 Aspen	 2:31.30		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 14	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Topin	 53	 $8.5	 Xilofono	 2:08.60		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse

8 BOETTI (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-1-3 Prize Money: $18,098
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: High dream milena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-3 Last Win: 05/12/24 (38 Days)
Owner: G De Moliner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 23Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*2.1	Mrs Holiday	 1:26.10		  ...... 13¼...................................Dax
2 of 12	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $*3.8	Eugene Smith	 1:43.17		  ....... Lhd................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $*2.9	Kirby	 2:00.20		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 7	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 R Dubord	 58	 $2.9	 Johnny Hammer	 1:37.30		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
1 of 16	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 58	 $6	 Trade Honor	 2:03.10		  ......... hd...................................Pau

9 COSMOPOLITAINE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,696
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Utopia jem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jdg Bloodstock Services

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $13	 Gabon	 2:06.00		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 8	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $4.5	 Banshie	 2:10.72		  ........ 1¼...............Salon-De-Provence

10 HOT IN FRONT (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,522
Jockey: A Werle WT: 53.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tornibush (IRE) Dam: Hot money (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Fremiot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $13	 Future Fate	 2:13.80		  ........ 8¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 56	 $29	 Kaspia Trip	 1:35.60		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Werle	 56	 $7.5	 Malinovka	 1:29.29		  ...... 21¼................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 14	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	14]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $34	 Alphabia	 1:51.55		  ...... 25¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 14	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 55	 $34	 Kirby	 2:08.60		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 12 JAN 2025

R2 12 Jan 2025 | Pau | D’ANGLET MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR21,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

VANGUARDE (FR)
BALBEC
YACHT SHOW (FR)
PIANISSIMO (FR)
BELLEZZO (FR)
EUSKADI (FR)
GARRIS (FR)
MISTER GEO (FR)
SCOTTIE THE HOTTIE (IRE)
TE ANAU (IRE)
QUEHILAGO (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5

2
4
3
5
7
11
1
6
9
10
8

C CADEL
H MOUESAN
D A-GAVILAN  1.5 
M EON  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M FOULON
M ROMARY  1.5 
D MORIN  1.5 
J B EYQUEM
A WERLE
A GAVILAN

L LARRIGADE
J C ROUGET
P SOGORB
A DE WATRIGANT
T NOVAIS
C GOURDAIN
C PAUTIER
G SOULIE
J C ROUGET
G LEMER
B MONTZEY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
G
C
C
C
C
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 VANGUARDE (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: Cheg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Artigues/mme C Auche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 BALBEC Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Glafyra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dy Treves/ec B Weill/l Dassault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 YACHT SHOW (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D A-gavilan (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Show gorb (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding/p Sogorb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 PIANISSIMO (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Pianiste (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Grand Courgeon/scea Car

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 BELLEZZO (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Icona (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tj Martins Novais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 EUSKADI (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Saturnine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Mestelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 GARRIS (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Wikita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Dauguet/k Belluteau/m Sejourne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MISTER GEO (FR) Trainer: G Soulie Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Morin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Erabella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Soulie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SCOTTIE THE HOTTIE (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Rosanara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Timoshenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 TE ANAU (IRE) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Maria kristina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Dowling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 QUEHILAGO (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Garcinia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S De Montzey/mme E Rivet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


